
Piedmont (4-9-5, 2-3-1) -vs- LaGrange (11-4-2, 4-0-2)
10/29/2022 at LaGrange Ga (Panther Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 25:31 (YELLOW), #21 Jackson Shirley (PUM)   66:09 (RED), #9 Preston Fields (PUM)   79:34 (YELLOW), #28
Jonathan Ferdinand (PUM)   

Date: 10/29/2022
Attendance: 200
Stadium: Panther Field
Officials: Scorer, Dillan Bousquet   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Piedmont 0 0 0
LaGrange 2 0 2

Piedmont 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Bobby Wood 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 James Cash 0 0 0 0 90
F 12 Colin Vogel 1 0 0 0 90
D 13 Bryson Teal 0 0 0 0 90
N/A 15 Mohammed Alsuweydi 0 0 0 0 90
M 18 Jason Aussin 1 1 0 0 90
M 19 Ricardo Ruiz 2 1 0 0 90
M 21 Jackson Shirley 0 0 0 0 45
D 26 Victor Canas 0 0 0 0 90
N/A 28 Jonathan Ferdinand 1 0 0 0 24
D 32 Adam Cook 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
9 Preston Fields 0 0 0 0 48
10 Danny Castro 0 0 0 0 66
22 James Cooper 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 2 0 0 993

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Bobby Wood 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

LaGrange 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Andrew Cole 0 0 0 0 90
F 2 Lucas Duke 1 1 0 1 29
D/M 4 Nicholas Smiech 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Alex Drazic 0 0 0 0 90
D/M 6 Satchel Hart 0 0 0 0 69
F 7 Enrique Hernandez 3 1 1 0 90
M 10 Matthew Webb 0 0 0 0 90
M/F 11 William Perry 1 1 0 0 38
M 17 Robel Teshome 0 0 0 0 60
D 33 Graham Peruski 0 0 0 0 38

Substitutes
TM Team 0 1 1 0 0
3 Gabe Miller 0 0 0 0 30
8 Kolby Mercer 0 0 0 0 19
9 Jaydon Parrish 0 0 0 0 61
12 Blake Webb 6 4 0 1 21
13 Zechariah Brothers 0 0 0 0 52
14 Austin Anderson 0 0 0 0 20
15 Dawson Davis 0 0 0 0 52
16 Dylan Bailey 0 0 0 0 10
21 Ricky Hammett 0 0 0 0 52
23 Sean Carter 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 11 8 2 2 1011

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Andrew Cole 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Piedmont 3 2 5
LaGrange 6 5 11

Saves By Period
Piedmont 3 3 6
LaGrange 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Piedmont 0 2 2
LaGrange 2 0 2

Fouls By Period
Piedmont 8 10 18
LaGrange 6 6 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

17:36
LAGRA
NGE Enrique Hernandez Lucas Duke

GOAL by LAGRANGE Enrique Hernandez (FIRST
GOAL), Assist by Lucas Duke.

25:37
LAGRA
NGE Team Blake Webb

GOAL by LAGRANGE OWN GOAL, Assist by
Blake Webb.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 PUM Bobby Wood at goalie for Piedmont.
00:00 LAGRANGE Andrew Cole at goalie for LaGrange.
00:45 LAGRANGE Offside against LaGrange.
02:12 LAGRANGE Shot by LAGRANGE Blake Webb DEFENSIVE SAVE by TEAM.
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
12:25 PUM Shot by PUM Ricardo Ruiz, SAVE Andrew Cole.
13:19 LAGRANGE Offside against LaGrange.
13:53 PUM Shot by PUM Colin Vogel HIT POST.
14:01 PUM Shot by PUM Jonathan Ferdinand WIDE.
17:36 LAGRANGE GOAL by LAGRANGE Enrique Hernandez (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lucas Duke.

Piedmont 0, LaGrange 1
-- LAGRANGE *
19:13 LAGRANGE Shot by LAGRANGE Blake Webb DEFENSIVE SAVE by TEAM.
19:28 LAGRANGE Corner kick by LAGRANGE Blake Webb [19:28].
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
21:33 LAGRANGE Shot by LAGRANGE Lucas Duke, SAVE Bobby Wood.
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
23:56 PUM PUM substitution: Danny Castro for Jonathan Ferdinand.
25:31 PUM Yellow card on PUM Jackson Shirley.
25:37 LAGRANGE GOAL by LAGRANGE OWN GOAL, Assist by Blake Webb.

Piedmont 0, LaGrange 2
-- LAGRANGE *
27:31 LAGRANGE Corner kick by LAGRANGE Blake Webb [27:31].
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
29:29 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Jaydon Parrish for Lucas Duke.
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
30:33 PUM Offside against Piedmont.
31:39 LAGRANGE Shot by LAGRANGE Blake Webb WIDE LEFT.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
34:18 LAGRANGE Offside against LaGrange.
35:35 LAGRANGE Offside against LaGrange.
37:44 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Dawson Davis for Graham Peruski.
37:44 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Zechariah Brothers for Blake Webb.
37:44 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Ricky Hammett for William Perry.
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
41:52 PUM PUM substitution: Preston Fields for James Cooper.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
45:00 LAGRANGE Shot by LAGRANGE Enrique Hernandez WIDE RIGHT.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 PUM
For PUM: #3  James Cash, #9  Preston Fields, #10 Danny Castro, #12 Colin Vogel, #13 Bryson Teal, #15 Mohammed
Alsuweydi, #18 Jason Aussin, #19 Ricardo Ruiz, #26 Victor Canas, #32 Adam Cook, #00 Bobby Wood.

45:00 LAGRANGE

For LAGRANGE: #1  Andrew Cole, #4  Nicholas Smiech, #5  Alex Drazic, #6  Satchel Hart, #7  Enrique Hernandez, #9
Jaydon Parrish, #10 Matthew Webb, #13 Zechariah Brothers, #15 Dawson Davis, #17 Robel Teshome, #21 Ricky
Hammett.

47:00 LAGRANGE Shot by LAGRANGE Enrique Hernandez HIGH.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
49:10 LAGRANGE Shot by LAGRANGE Blake Webb, SAVE Bobby Wood.
49:10 LAGRANGE Shot by LAGRANGE Blake Webb, SAVE Bobby Wood.
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.



57:42 PUM Shot by PUM Ricardo Ruiz WIDE.
59:36 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Gabe Miller for Robel Teshome.
59:36 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Austin Anderson for Lucas Duke.
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
60:54 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Kolby Mercer for Blake Webb.
61:37 LAGRANGE Shot by LAGRANGE William Perry, SAVE Bobby Wood.
62:09 PUM Corner kick by PUM Jason Aussin [62:09].
62:46 PUM Corner kick by PUM Jason Aussin [62:46].
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
66:09 PUM Red card on PUM Preston Fields.
-- 0 (VBI)
66:22 LAGRANGE Offside against LaGrange.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
68:11 LAGRANGE Offside against LaGrange.
68:39 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Blake Webb for Satchel Hart.
68:39 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Jaydon Parrish for William Perry.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
70:05 LAGRANGE Shot by LAGRANGE Blake Webb WIDE RIGHT.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
73:50 PUM PUM substitution: Danny Castro for Jonathan Ferdinand.
73:50 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Dawson Davis for Graham Peruski.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
79:34 PUM Yellow card on PUM Jonathan Ferdinand.
79:41 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Sean Carter for Kolby Mercer.
79:41 LAGRANGE LAGRANGE substitution: Dylan Bailey for Austin Anderson.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
-- PUM Foul on Piedmont.
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
-- LAGRANGE Foul on LaGrange.
86:45 PUM Shot by PUM Jason Aussin, SAVE Andrew Cole.
88:08 LAGRANGE Offside against LaGrange.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


